Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 206 OF 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors McCoy, Thomas, VanNess, Girard and Belden

AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW YORK, LLC FOR ADDITIONAL CHARGES INCURRED IN CONNECTION WITH THE REMOVAL OF MATERIALS

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 823 of 2010, among other things, authorized the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to enter into agreements with Waste Management of New York, LLC and Casella Waste Management, Inc., d/b/a Springer Waste Management as the lowest responsible bidders for Solid Waste, Medical Waste and Recycling Disposal Services, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works mistakenly requested services from Waste Management of New York, LLC for the disposal of C&D waste, which services were awarded to Casella Waste Management, Inc., d/b/a Springer Waste Management as the lowest responsible bidder, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby ratifies the actions of the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works in requesting the disposal services of Waste Management of New York, LLC and authorizes the Superintendent to remit payment in the sum of Two Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and 19/100 (\$242.19) to Waste Management of New York, LLC for services it performed, and be it further

RESOLVED that the amount payable by virtue of this Resolution shall be paid from Budget Code A.1620 470 Buildings - Contract.